

## SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

## OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER

NATHAN L. SMITH, DC, PCC

+ HEADQUARTERS +

2620 S. DECKER RD MARLETTE, MICHIGAN 48453



**DATE:** 18 February 2022

**DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 14** 

**SERIES:** 2021-2022

## RE: REINSTATEMENT OF CARPENTER WELCH CAMP NO.180

Whereas, it has been reported that **Carpenter Welch Camp No. 180** has filed all required forms with the Department Secretary and is now in compliance with the Charter, Constitution, and Regulations (2021) of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War as of this date, and;

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered:

1. That the suspension of Carpenter Welch Camp No. 180 of Dexter's for failure to file required forms is hereby lifted, and the camp is fully reinstated.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Nathan L. Smith, PCC

Commander, Department of Michigan

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War